TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP LLC		12/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&T BANK	
Street Address:	7799 Leesburg Pike, 6th Floor	
Internal Address:	Attn.: P. Quintana, VP	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22043	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87572676	THE MASTHEAD
Serial Number:	87572432	QUESTION YOUR ANSWERS
Serial Number:	87007652	AUDIENCE QUOTIENT
Serial Number:	87470084	URBAN WORKSHOP
Serial Number:	87372465	AUDIENCE THINKING
Serial Number:	87372162	GROWTH EDITOR BOOTCAMP
Serial Number:	87311343	AQ
Serial Number:	86852679	ATLANTIC STUDIOS
Serial Number:	86713005	QUESTION ANSWERS
Registration Number:	4740464	CITYLAB
Registration Number:	4530861	CITYLAB
Registration Number:	4118392	IN FOCUS
Registration Number:	3754014	WASHINGTON IDEAS FORUM
Registration Number:	2145858	ATLANTIC UNBOUND
Registration Number:	2096769	THEATLANTIC.COM
Registration Number:	1349307	
Registration Number:	1223433	THE ATLANTIC
Registration Number:	0143895	ATLANTIC MONTHLY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0421 900437469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4103855119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4103855081

Email:lbell@gebsmith.comCorrespondent Name:Laura Bell, Legal Asst.Address Line 1:1 South Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: Gebhardt & Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joseph R. S. Tyssowski, Jr., CounselSIGNATURE:/Joseph R. S. Tyssowski, Jr., Counsel/DATE SIGNED:01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=5. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=5. Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0422

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen/Ladies:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan And Security Agreement dated as of December 21.

2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP LLC (the "Borrower") and M&T BANK (the "Lender"), who has an office address at 7799 Leesburg Pike, 6th Floor, Falls Church, Virginia 22043, Attention: Phillip M. Quintana, the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, and hereby grants to the Lender a continuing security interest in and to, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below (together with all goodwill associated therewith):

TRADEMARKS

Serial No.	Registration No.	<u>Description</u>	Туре
87572676		THE MASTHEAD	Service Mark
87572432		QUESTION YOUR ANSWERS	Service Mark
87007652		AUDIENCE QUOTIENT	Service Mark
87470084		URBAN WORKSHOP	Service Mark
87372465		AUDIENCE THINKING	Service Mark
873,72162		GROWTH EDITOR BOOTCAMP	Service Mark
87311343		AQ	Service Mark
86852679		ATLANTIC STUDIOS	Service Mark
86713005		QUESTION ANSWERS	Trademark. Service Mark
86223717	4740464	CITY LAB	Service Mark
85954113	4530861	CITY LAB	Service Mark
85392017	4118392	IN FOCUS	Service Mark
77719857	3754014	WASHINGTON IDEAS FORUM	Service Mark
75164321	2145858	ATLANTIC UNBOUND	Service Mark

S:\JT\33676 (Atlantic Monthly)\Trademark Notice.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0423

75072314	2096769	THEATLANTIC.COM	Service Mark
73510004	1349307		Trademark
73350802	1223433	THE ATLANTIC	Trademark
71141849	0143895	ATLANTIC MONTHLY	Trademark

The Borrower and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect thereto are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

SEAL)

Very truly yours,

THE ATLANTIC MONTHLY GROUP LLC

By:

Chairman

Address:

600 New Hampshire Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20037

YACQUELINE WELLS MEERING NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

milission Expires August 31, 2010

ellers, notay ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

M&T BANK

By:

PHILLIP M. QULVTANA Name: VICE PRESIDENT

Title: